DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL
NAVAL FACILITIES ENGINEERING COMMAND SOUTHWEST
ONE AVENUE OF THE PALMS, SUITE 161
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94130

IN REPLY FEFER TO:

— Py,

¥ 3

January 3% »@W%9o 3

oz& 5 o

BY E-MAIL AND VIA THE WEB PORTAL ZE% S §
gég-* o égm
Mark L. Johnson 8% j§> - gé
Executive Director and Secretary 6%(/) 83 3 <
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission zuvl B =28

Richard Hemstad Building

1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW
PO Box 47250

Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

Re: In the Matter of: PUGET SOUND ENERGY- Expedited Rate
Filing; Docket Nos. UE-180899 and UG-180900

Dear Mr. Johnson:
Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are
the original and four copies of the Settlement Testimony of

Larry Allen on behalf of the Federal Executive Agencies.

Please feel free to contact me at (415) 743-4718 if there
are any questions with this filing.

Sincerely,

/s/ Rita Liotta
RITA M. LIOTTA
Counsel for the FEA

Enclosures: as stated
Cc: Attached Service List (via email)



BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES
AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In the Matter of:
DOCKET NOS. UE-180899 and

PUGET SOUND ENERGY UG-180900

Expedited Rate Filing

CERTIFICATE
OF SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the
foregoing Settlement Testimony upon all parties of record in
this proceeding by electronic mail to all parties listed on the
attached service list for this docket.

Dated this 30th day of January, 2019, in San Francisco,
California.

/s/ Rita M. Liotta




MASTER SERVICE LIST

As of: 12/11/2018 Docket: 180899

Original MSL Date: 11/14/2018

Status Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By
Riley Peck Tel: (503) 241-7242 12/11/2018 Bryan Oates
Davison Van Cleve, PC Fax: (503) 241-8160

1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
rgp@dvclaw.com

Assistant Attorney Sally Brown Tel: +1 (360) 664- 11/30/2018 Bryan Oates
General WUTC 1193
PO Box 40128 Fax: (360) 586-5522

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
sally.brown@utc.wa.gov

Intervenor The Energy Project Tel: (914) 207-8800 11/20/2018 Rell Koizumi
The Energy Project Fax: (718) 549-0541
3406 Redwood Avenue
Bellingham, WA 98225
shawnc@oppco.org

Leslie Rothbaum 12/11/2018 Bryan Oates

l, WA [
leslie@ffitchlaw.com

Intervenor Federal Executive Agencies 11/14/2018 Lorilyn Huey
One Avenue of the Palms STE
161
San Francisco, CA 94130

Kay Davoodi Tel: (202) 685-3319 11/30/2018 Lisa Wyse
Utility Rates and Studies Fax: (202) 433-7159

Naval Facilities Engineering

Command-HQ

1322 Patterson Avenue SE STE

1000

Washington Navy Yard, DC

20374-5065

khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil

Applicant Jon Piliaris Tel: (425) 456-2142 11/14/2018 Lorilyn Huey
Representing: Puget Sound Energy (E012)

Puget Sound PO BOX 97034 PSE-08N

Energy
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Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
jon.piliaris@pse.com

Intervenor®s Jesse Gorsuch Tel: (503) 241-7242 11/16/2018 Rell Koizumi
Counsel or Davison Van Cleve, PC Fax: (503) 241-8160
Representative 1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Representing: Portland, OR 97201
Alliance of jog@dvclaw.com
Western Energy
Consumers
Applicant”s David Steele Tel: (206) 359-8000 11/15/2018 Lorilyn Huey
Counsel or Perkins Coie, LLP Fax: (206) 359-9000
Representative 10885 NE Fourth Street STE
Representing: 4900
Puget Sound Bellevue, WA 98004
Energy dsteele@perkinscoie.com
Larry Allen Tel: (202)685-3320 11/30/2018 Lisa Wyse

Utility Rates and Studies Office Fax: (202)433-7159
Department of the Navy

1322 Patterson Avenue SE STE

1000

Washington Navy Yard, DC

20374-5065

larry.r.allen@navy.mil

Intervenor's Damon E Xenopoulos Tel: (202) 342-0800 11/26/2018 Lorilyn Huey
Counsel or Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Fax: (202) 342-0807

Representative Brew, PC

Representing: 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street

Nucor Steel NW; Eighth Floor-West Tower

Seattle, Inc. STE 800 West

Washington, DC 20007-5201
dex@smxblaw.com

Intervenor Nucor Steel Seattle, Inc. 11/26/2018 Lorilyn Huey
Nucor Steel
2424 SW Andover
Seattle, WA 98106-1100

Assistant Attorney Nash Callaghan Tel: +1 (360) 664- 11/20/2018 Lorilyn Huey
General wuTC 1187

1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive

S.W.

Olympia, WA 98504
nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov
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Carla Colamonici 12/4/2018 Lorilyn Huey
WA
carlac@atg.wa.gov

Assistant Attorney Harry Fukano Tel: +1 (360) 664- 11/20/2018 Lorilyn Huey
General Assistant Attorney General 1225
WUTC

PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504-0128
harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco Tel: +1 (360) 664- 12/11/2018 Bryan Oates
wuTC 1191

1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive

S.W.

Olympia, WA 98504
betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov

Public Counsel Nina Suetake Tel: (206) 389-2055 11/15/2018 Rell Koizumi
Assistant Attorney General Fax: (206) 464-6451
Attorney General's Office
800 5th Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
NinaS@atg.wa.gov

Makda Solomon Tel: (202) 685-0024 11/30/2018 Lisa Wyse
Utility Rates and Studies Office

1322 Patterson Avenue SE STE

1000

Washington Navy Yard, DC

20374-5065

makda.solomon@navy.mil

Carol Baker Tel: 360-550-5354 11/30/2018 Lorilyn Huey
Simon ffitch Attorney at Law

321 High School Rd NE STE D3

#383

Bainbridge Island, WA 98110

carol@ffitchlaw.com

Shaun Mohler Tel: (202) 342-0800 12/11/2018 Bryan Oates
STE 800 West Fax: (202) 342-0807
DC

scm@smxblaw.com

Assistant Attorney Joe Dallas Tel: +1 (360) 664- 11/20/2018 Lorilyn Huey
General wuTC 1192

1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive

S.W. P.O. Box 47250
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Olympia, WA 98504-7250
joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov

Intervenor's
Counsel or
Representative

Simon ffitch

Simon ffitch Attorney at Law
321 High School Rd. NE STE
D3 #383

Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
simon@ffitchlaw.com

Tel: (206)669-8197

11/20/2018 Rell Koizumi

Assistant Attorney
General

Chris Casey

WUTC

1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive
S.W.

Olympia, WA 98504-7250
chris.casey@utc.wa.gov

Tel: +1 (360) 664-
1189

11/15/2018 Lorilyn Huey

Krista Gross

wuTC

1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive
S.W.

Olympia, WA 98504-7250
krista.gross@utc.wa.gov

Tel: +1 (360) 664-
1194

12/11/2018 Bryan Oates

Intervenor's
Counsel or
Representative
Representing:
Alliance of
Western Energy
Consumers

Tyler Pepple

Davison Van Cleve, PC

1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
tcp@dvclaw.com

Tel: (503) 241-7242
Fax: (503) 241-8160

12/11/2018 Lorilyn Huey

Public Counsel

Lisa Gafken

Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

Tel: (206) 464-6595
Fax: (206) 464-6451

11/14/2018 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor's
Counsel or
Representative
Representing:
Alliance of
Western Energy
Consumers

Bradley Mullins

Davison Van Cleve, PC

1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
brmullins@mwanalytics.com

Tel: (503) 954-2852
Fax: (503) 241-8160

12/11/2018 Bryan Oates

Assistant Attorney
General

Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorney General
WUTC

Tel: +1 (360) 664-
1188
Fax: (360) 586-5522

11/20/2018 Lorilyn Huey
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P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504-0128
jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov

Intervenor

Alliance of Western Energy
Consumers

Alliance of Western Energy
Consumers

818 SW 3rd Avenue # 266
Portland, OR 97204

11/16/2018 Rell Koizumi

Luther Caulkins

Public Counsel

800 Fifth Avenue # 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
lutherc@atg.wa.gov

Tel: (206) 464-6215

12/4/2018 Lorilyn Huey

Applicant’s
Counsel or
Representative
Representing:
Puget Sound
Energy

Sheree Strom Carson
Perkins Coie, LLP

10885 N.E. Fourth Street STE

700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
scarson@perkinscoie.com

Tel: (425) 635-1400
Fax: (425) 635-2400

11/15/2018 Lorilyn Huey

Chanda Mak
Legal Assistant

Office of the Attorney General

800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
chandam@atg.wa.gov

Tel: (206) 389-3972

12/4/2018 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor's
Counsel or
Representative
Representing:
Department of the
Navy

Rita M. Liotta
Associate Counsel
Department of the Navy

One Avenue of the Palms STE

161
San Francisco, CA 94130
rita.liotta@navy.mil

Tel: (415) 743-4702
Fax: (415) 743-4700

11/14/2018 Lorilyn Huey
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